| i | Rasalpur to Baghala | | | | |
|------|--|------------|--------|-----------|-----------|
| 111 | Kalyanpur | District : | Sama | stipur | |
| 1 | 2.37 km Providing and fixing of typical MMGSY informatory | | | | |
| | sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded with MS flat iron 25mm x 5m size on back on edges. The lower plate will be welded with MS angle iron frame of 25mm x 25mm x 5mm. The angle iron frame of the lower most plate and flat iron frame of middle plate will be welded to 2 nos. 75mm x 75 mm of 12 SWG sheet tubes posts duly embedded in cement concrete M-15 grade blocks of 450mm x 450mm x 600mm, 600mm below ground level. The top most diamond plate will be welded to middle plate by 47mm x 47mm of 12 SWG steel plate tube. All M.S. will be stove enameled on both sides. Lettering and printing arrows, border etc. will be painted with ready mixed synthetic enamel paint of superior quality in required shade and colour. All sections of framed posts and steel tube will be painted with primer and two coats of epoxy paint as per drawing Clause 1701 and Annexure 1700.1 | No. | 2 | 9,663.16 | 19326.32 |
| | Cross Drainage Works/Protection/Repair | | 3 | 10 A H | |
| 9 | Painting on Parapet Wall (Black & White Strips) Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701 | Sqm | 523.84 | 100.76 | 52782.12 |
| 0 | Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications | sqm | 180.16 | 171.9 | 30969.50 |
| 1 | Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 600, 900 and 1208.4 | cum | 10.33 | 5,146.70 | 53168.41 |
| | Total : | | | | 4893357.9 |
| | 12 % GST | | | | 587203.0 |
| | 1% LABOUR CESS | | | | 48933.6 |
| | 10% SEIGNIORAGE FEE | | | | 54161.6 |
| | Total Construction Cost | | | Α | 5583656.0 |
| | SCHEDULE B | | | | / |
| | 5 YEAR MAINTENANCE COST | Quaterly | 20 | 139561.40 | 2791228.0 |
| 1000 | Total | | | | 2791228.0 |
| | 12 % GST | | | | 334947.4 |
| | 1% LABOUR CESS | | | | 27912.3 |
| | 10% SEIGNIORAGE FEE | | | | 6648.2/ |
| | Total Maintenance Coct | | | В | 3160735.8 |
| _ | Grand Total Cost | ALDI | | _ 1 | 8744391 |

PAINAL UN PUT. LTD.

2/371 - 15/00

(A-9)=

Brecative Enginees
W. D Works Division

14 S